Katie Cerrone, Susan Clark Chaddock, Jennifer Clevinger, Ralph Dublikar, and David Regula 

E. RESOLUTION: #26-01-012: 2026 Budget January Certificates of Resources 

WHEREAS, the Stark County Park District receives funding from various reimbursable funding sources; and 

WHEREAS, funds amounting to a total of Six Hundred Forty Thousand and no cents ($640,000.00) are 
anticipated to be expended in the first quarter of 2026 from the following reimbursable funding sources: 

• Walborn Restoration - Bingham Property – Natural Resources Assistance Council (NRAC)  

• Tam O’Shanter Park – Natural Resources Assistance Council (NRAC)  

• Petros Lake Park – Natural Resources Assistance Council (NRAC)  

• Market Street Trailhead and Kayak Launch – NatureWorks 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to accept, certify, and amend the 2026 Budget by an amount not to exceed Six 
Hundred Forty Thousand and no cents ($640,000.00) for Walborn Restoration – Bingham Property, Tam 
O’Shanter Park, Petros Lake Park, and Market Street Trailhead and Kayak Launch, with all to be included in the 
2026 Capital List. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Stark County Park District Board of Park Commissioners to accept,